

New No. 12194

02.08.2016

Present : Counsel for plaintiff alongwith plaintiff no.1 in person.

Sh. Shree Ram-Proxy Counsel for defendant no.1.

Sh. Aman Baroka- Proxy counsel for defendant no.4 to 5.

Clerk for counsel for defendant no.2.

None for remaining defendants.

Case is listed for arguments on the application under Order 7 Rule 11 CPC. It is submitted by proxy appearing on behalf of defendants/applicants that main counsel is not available today. A request for adjournment is made on this ground. It is noticed on going through the record that the said application was filed as far back as on 24.07.2010 and numerous adjournment have been granted for arguments on the said application. Today, again a request for adjournment is made which is allowed, however, keeping in view the number of adjournments already granted for this purpose, the applicants are burdened with cost of Rs.5,000/- to be paid to the Plaintiff as cost of adjournment. It is further clarified that in case the arguments are not advanced on the application on next date of hearing, necessary adverse order shall follow.

Case is adjourned to **28.09.2016**.

(Kaveri Baweja)

Additional District Judge-03 (West)

Tis Hazari Courts: Delhi.

02.08.2016