

New No.12194/16

Subhash Chand Kaushik vs. Registrar of Societies

04.11.2016

Present : Sh.Sandeep Kumar – counsel for the Plaintiff.
Ms.Arati Rao – proxy counsel for Defendant No.2.
Sh.Pramod Gupta – counsel for Defendant Nos. 4 & 5.
Sh.Ansul Mahajan – counsel for Defendant Nos. 6 to 9, 11 & 16 to 21.

Written submissions have been filed by the Defendants, copy of which has been supplied to learned counsel for the Plaintiff. Defendant No.5 has also filed an affidavit. Copy supplied. I have heard the arguments of the learned counsel for the Defendants in rebuttal and also arguments advanced by learned counsel for the Plaintiff/non-applicant.

Put up for orders on **17.11.2016 at 4 PM.**

(Kaveri Baweja)
Additional District Judge-03 (West)
Tis Hazari Courts: Delhi.
04.11.2016