

New No.612194/16

Subhash Chand Kaushik & Ors. vs. Registrar of Societies & Ors.

21.03.2017

Present: None for the Plaintiffs.

Sh.Pramod Gupta and Ms.Kashvi Dutta – counsels for Defendant
Nos.4 & 5

Sh.Anshul Mahajan – counsel for Defendant Nos.6 to 9, 11&16 to
21.

Two applications, both filed by the Plaintiff viz., (i) Under Order 1 Rule 10 CPC and (ii) under Order 6 Rule 17 CPC are pending disposal as per record.

Learned counsel for the Defendants inform that replies and rejoinder to both the said applications have already been filed. Accordingly, the case is directed to be listed for arguments on both the aforesaid applications on **30.05.2017**.

(Kaveri Baweja)

Additional District Judge-03 (West)

Tis Hazari Courts: Delhi.

21.03.2017