

**New No. 612194/16**

**Subhash Chand Kaushik & Ors. vs. Registrar of Societies & Ors.**

**30.05.2017**

Present: Plaintiff in person.

Ms. Kashvi Dutta- proxy counsel for defendants no. 4 & 5.

Sh. Anshul Mahajan- counsel for defendant nos. 6 to 9, 11 & 16 to 21.

It is stated that the main counsel for plaintiff at this stage is in Hon'ble High Court of Delhi. Proxy counsel for defendants no. 4 & 5 submits that main counsel is struck up in Hon'ble High Court of Delhi and Ld. Counsel for other defendants seeks adjournment as he is unable to argue today.

In view of the request made case is adjourned for arguments on the application u/o 1 Rule 10 CPC and application u/o 6 Rule 17 CPC on 16.08.2017 as final opportunity. It is clarified that the parties are at liberty to file written submissions in case the counsel are unable to appear on the next date of hearing.

**(Kaveri Baweja)**

**Additional District Judge-03 (West)**

**Tis Hazari Courts: Delhi.**

**30.05.2017**