

New No. 12194/16

Subhash Chand Kaushik Ors Vs Registrar of Society and Ors.

16.08.2017

Present: Sh. Sandeep Kumar-Ld. Counsel for Plaintiff.
Ms Kriti Joshi-Proxy Counsel for Defendant No. 4 and 5.
Sh. Karan Arora- Proxy Counsel for Defendant No. 6 to 9, 11 and
16 to 21.

It is submitted by Ld. Counsel for Plaintiff that two applications filed by the Plaintiff, one under Order 6 Rule 17 CPC and the other under Order 1 Rule 10 CPC are pending since 2012. Some arguments have been advanced by Ld. Counsel for Plaintiff on the said applications. However, Ld. Counsels for Defendants are not present today. Proxy Counsel for Defendants submit that Ld. Counsels for Defendants are busy in Hon'ble High Court. It is noticed that on last date of hearing, a request for adjournment made on behalf of Defendant was allowed as final opportunity. The parties were also granted opportunity to file written submissions which Defendants have failed to do. In the interest of justice, I grant one more opportunity to the Defendants to address their arguments on the aforesaid two applications, failing which no further opportunity shall be granted.

Case is accordingly adjourned to **18.09.2017** as last opportunity for arguments on both the aforesaid pending applications.

(Kaveri Baweja)
ADJ-03(West), THC, Delhi
16.08.2017