

New No.612194/16

Subhash Chand Kaushik & Ors. vs. The Registrar of Society & Ors.

18.09.2017

Present : Sh.Sandeep Kumar – counsel for the Plaintiffs.
Sh.Sanjay Dewan- counsel for Defenant No.1.
Ms.M.Sandhu – proxy counsel for Sh.Pramod Gupta, counsel
for Defendants No.4 & 5.
Sh.Anshul Mahajan – counsel for Defendants No.6 to 9, 11 &
16 to 21.

During the course of arguments on the amendment application filed by the Plaintiffs it has been stated that the Plaintiffs do not want to press their application for proposed amendment of the plaint as incorporated in para-5 with regard to the prayer clause being clause 2a. The application is thus dismissed as withdrawn to the aforesaid extent only.

Part arguments heard. List for remaining arguments on

20.12.2017.

(Kaveri Baweja)

Additional District Judge-03 (West)

Tis Hazari Courts: Delhi.

18.09.2017