

**Subhash Chand Kaushik and ors. Vs The Registrar of Society
and ors.
Civ DJ No. 612194/2016**

30.01.2020

Present : Sh. Piyush Goel, proxy counsel for the plaintiff.
None for the defendant no.1.
Ms Vaishali, proxy counsel for defendant no. 4 & 5.
Shri Lakshay Sharma, proxy counsel for defendants
no. 6 to 9,11,16 to 21.
None for other defendants.

Matter is listed today for arguments on application u/o 6 rule 17 CPC and u/o 1 rule 10 CPC. However, adjournment is sought on behalf of both the parties on the ground that main counsels are stated to be busy in Hon'ble High Court. Since today the matter is listed for the first time before me, adjournment allowed. Perusal of the record shows that matter pertains to the year 2014 and issues have not yet been framed due to multiple filing of the applications. Hence, it is made clear that only one opportunity shall be given to the parties for arguments on the applications..

Re-notify for arguments on the application u/o 6 rule 17 CPC and u/o 1 rule 10 CPC, on 25.02.2020.

**(Shivali Sharma)
ADJ-03/West/Delhi.
30.01.2020**