

In The Court of Shivali Sharma
Additional District Judge-03 (West)
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi.

Civ DJ: 12194/16

Subhash Chand Kaushik ors vs The Registrar of Society
ors.

THROUGH WEBEX VIDEO CONFERENCING.

12.11.2020

File has been taken up today as it could not be earlier taken up due to lockdown on account of Covid-19.

Present: Shri Sandeep Kumar, Ld.counsel for the plaintiff.

Shri Pramod Gupta, Ld.counsel for defendants no. 4 & 5.

Shri Anshu Mahajan, Ld.counsel for defendants no.1,2 and 9,
11&16 to 21.

Defendants no. 3,8,12 & 17 are stated to have expired
and deleted from the array of parties.

Defendant no. 15 is stated to be ex-parte.

On request, put up for consideration on 20.11.2020.

Matter be marked as urgent.

(Shivali Sharma)

ADJ-03/West Distt./THC/Delhi