

In The Court of Shivali Sharma
Additional District Judge-03 (West)
Tis Hazari Courts,Delhi.

CS:12194/2016

Subhash Chand Kaushik vs The Registrar Society and ors.
THROUGH VIDEO CONFERENCING.

05.12.2020

Present: Shri Sandeep Kumar, Ld.counsel for plaintiff.

Matter is listed today for arguments on the pending applications. However, it is submitted by counsel for the plaintiff that there are no other pending applications. It is submitted that except for defendant no.1 none of the other defendants have filed the WS till date despite of their service long back due to pendency of the application u/o 6 rule 17 CPC, which has been decided on the last date of hearing. It is requested that one last and final opportunity be given to the defendants for filing their WS and matter be listed for completion of pleadings, admission/denial of documents and framing of issues.

Submissions heard. Record perused.

In view of the submissions made, the defendants who have not filed their WS are directed to file their WS within 15 days from today with supply of advance copy to the opposite party.

Re-notify for completion of pleadings, admission/denial of documents and framing of issues, on 18.01.2021.

(Shivali Sharma)

ADJ-03/West Distt./THC/Delhi

At 10.30 a.m.

Present: Shri Pramod Gupta, Ld.counsel for defendants no. 4 & 5.

Ms Anshu Mahajan, Ld.counsel for defendants no. 6-9,11,16-21.