

**SUBHASH CHAND KAUSHIK OTHERS Vs. THE REGISTRAR OF SOCIETY OTHER**

**Today WEBEX VIDEO CONFERENCING is not connected due to technical reasons.**

**18.01.2021**

Present: Sh. Piyush Goel, Ld. Proxy counsel for the plaintiff.

Sh. Karan Arora, Ld. Counsel for the defendant no. 6 to 9, 11, 16 to 29. He is also appearing on behalf of Sh. Pramod Gupta, Ld. Counsel for defendant no. 4 and 5.

Applications has been filed on behalf of these defendants seeking extension of time for filing the WS. Submissions on behalf of written statement heard. There is no one to oppose the application, however, matter is very old pertaining to the year 2010. Accordingly, three weeks further time is sought by the defendant for filing the WS with advance copy to the opposite party either through email on court e-mail ID or physical copy be filed on record.

Plaintiff is also directed to file replication thereafter with advance copy to the opposite party.

Re-notify for completion of pleadings, A/D of documents and for framing of issues on 24.03.2021.

**Shivali Sharma**

**Additional District Judge-03(West)**

**Tis Hazari Court/18.01.2021**