

**SUBHASH CHAND KAUSHIK OTHERS Vs. THE REGISTRAR OF SOCIETY OTHERS**

**28.08.2021**

Present: Sh. Piyush Goel, Ld. Proxy Counsel for the plaintiff.  
None for the defendant no. 1.  
Sh. Hemant Gupta, Ld. Counsel for defendant no. 2.  
Ms. Rajeshri Pandey, proxy counsel for defendant no. 4 and 5.  
Sh. Anshu Mahajan, Ld. Counsel for defendant no. 7, 9, 11, 13, 16, 18, 19, 20 & 21.  
Defendant no. 6, 8, 10, 14, 15 and 22 to 25 are already exparte.

Cost imposed vide order dated 24.03.2021 paid on behalf of defendants for whom counsels are appearing today. Duly received.

Replications for WS of defendant no. 4 and 5 are filed today by putting in petition box. Same is taken on record. Copies supplied and two week further time is sought for filing the WS of other defendant as the plaintiff are stated to be senior citizen. Permission is granted. Let advance copy be supplied.

Let replication be also filed before NDOH at least three days prior to NDOH by dropping into petition box.

Re-notify for completion of pleadings, A/D of documents and for framing of issues issued on 22.09.2021.

**Shivali Sharma**

**Additional District Judge-03(West)**

**Tis Hazari Court/28.08.2021**