

SUBHASH CHAND KAUSHIK OTHERS Vs. THE REGISTRAR OF SOCIETY OTHERS

22.09.2021

Matter is taken up through Cisco Web-Ex.

Present: Sh. Abhishek Gupta, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff.
Sh. Hemant Gupta, Ld. Counsel for the defendant no. 2.
Sh. Pramod Gupta, Ld. Counsel for defendant no. 4 and 5.
Sh. Anshul Mahajan, Ld. Counsel for defendant no. 6 to 9, 11, 16-21.

In the present matter, plaintiff has filed documents along with list of documents. Replication filed on behalf of the plaintiff to the WS filed by the defendant no. no. 7, 9, 11, 13, 16, 18, 19, 20 and 21. Replication also filed by the plaintiff to the WS filed by the plaintiff to the WS filed by the defendant no. 2. Same are taken on record. Copies has already been supplied.

Pleadings are completed.

Re-notify for A/D of documents and for framing of issues on
29.11.2021.

Shivali Sharma

Additional District Judge-03(West)

Tis Hazari Court/22.09.2021