

SUBHASH CHAND KAUSHIK OTHERS Vs. THE REGISTRAR OF SOCIETY OTHERS

11.02.2022

As per directions of Ld. Principal District & Session Judge, West District, Delhi dated 30174-30254/Admn./PD & SJ/Wet/2021 dated 31.12.2021, the physical court work is suspended.

MATTER IS TAKEN UP THROUGH CISCO WEB-Ex.

Present: Sh. Abhishek Gupta, Ld. counsel for the plaintiff.
Sh. Hemant Gupta, Ld. counsel for the defendant no. 2.
Ms. Anshu Mahajan, Ld. counsel for the defendant 7,9,11,13,16, 18 & 21.
Sh. Pramod Gupta, Ld. counsel for the defendant no. 4 & 5.

List of witnesses be filed within three weeks by the all the parties. Affidavit of evidence filed. Copy supplied.

Re-notify for PE on 02.05.2022.

Shivali Sharma

Additional District Judge-03(West)

Tis Hazari Court/11.02.2022