

Civ. DJ. No. 12194/16

**SUBHASH CHAND KAUSHIK OTHERS**

**Vs.**

**THE REGISTRAR OF SOCIETY OTHERS**

**02.05.2022**

Present: Plaintiff no. 1 in person.

Sh. Hemant Gupta, Ld. Counsel for the defendant no. 1.

Ms. Mahima Shekhawat, Ld. Proxy counsel for the defendant no. 4 and 5.

Sh. Anshu Mahajan, Ld. Counsel for defendant no. 7, 9, 11, 13, 16, 18 and 21.

It is submitted that inadvertently in the last order sheet, it has been mentioned that plaintiff has filed his affidavit on record, although, that was only through VC.

Today, it is submitted on behalf of the plaintiff that he shall be filing his affidavit during the course of day. He directed to supply the copy of the affidavit to the opposite party within one week from today so that evidence can be recorded on NDOH.

The plaintiff has filed his list of witness on 21.04.2022.

The parties who have not filed their list of witnesses are directed to file their list of witnesses within two weeks from today failing the same shall not be taken on record.

Re-notify for PE on 22.07.2022.

**Shivali Sharma**

**Additional District Judge-03(West)**

**Tis Hazari Court/02.05.2022**