

Subhash Chand Kaushik Ors. Vs. The Registrar of Society & Ors.

22.07.2022

Present: Sh. Piyush Goel, Ld. Proxy Counsel for the plaintiff with all the plaintiff in person.

None for defendant no. 1.

Ms. Chhabi Rani, proxy counsel for defendant no. 2.

Sh. Pramod Gupta, Ld. Counsel for defendant no. 4 and 5.

Sh. Anshu Mahajan, Ld. Counsel for defendant no. 7, 9, 11, 13, 16, 18 and 21.

Defendant no. 6, 8, 10, 25 to 25 are already ex-parte vide order dated 24.03.2022.

Defendant no. 14 & 15 are also ex-parte.

Today matter is listed for PE. Affidavit of 3 witnesses have been filed on behalf of plaintiff. Copies have already been supplied to the opposite counsel. Today an application has filed on behalf of defendant no. 4 and 5 seeking directions to treat issues no. 8 and 9 as preliminary issues. Copy of the citation has been filed along with application. Copy supplied to the plaintiff.

Plaintiff seeks sometime to go through the application. Reply of the application, if any, be filed with advance copy to the opposite party.

Put up for arguments on this application on **31.08.2022 at 12.30 p.m.**

Shivali Sharma

Additional District Judge-03(West)

Tis Hazari Court/22.07.2022