

Civ DJ 12194/16

Subhash Chand Kaushik Others

Vs. The Registrar Of Society Others

12.07.2023

Present: P-1/ PW-1 Subhash Chand Kaushik and P-2 along-with Sh. Gajender Kumar, proxy counsel for Sh. Abhishek Gupta, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiffs. Sh. Sanjay Vashishth Ld. Proxy counsel for Sh. Hemant Gupta, Ld. Counsel for D-2. Ms. Utkarsha Srivastav, Ld. Proxy counsel for Sh. Pramod Gupta, Ld. counsel for D-4 and D-5. Sh. Anshu Mahajan, Ld. Co-counsel for D-7, 9, 11, 13, 16, 18 to 20. D-6, 8, 10 & 22 to 25 are ex-parte vide order dated 24.03.2021. D-14 & 15 ex-parte order dated 20.09.2012.

PW-1 Subhash Chand Kaushik is further cross-examined in part and his further cross-examination is deferred for enabling him to produce original book of minutes of meeting.

Put up for PE on **15.09.2023**.

(GOPAL SINGH CHAUHAN)
ADJ-03, WEST/DELHI
12.07.2023