

Civ DJ 12194/2016
Subhash Chand Kaushik & Ors. Vs.
The Registrar of Society & Ors.

30.11.2023

Present: Sh. Vipin Ahuja, proxy for Sh. Abhishek Gupta, Ld.
Counsel for plaintiffs.
Sh. Hemant Gupta, Ld. Counsel for D-2 (through
VC).
Ms. Adyanshi Kashyap, proxy for Sh. Pramod
Gupta, Ld. Counsel for D-4 & D-5.
None for D-7, 9, 11, 13, 16, 18 to 20.
D-6, 8, 10 & 22 to 25 are ex-parte vide order dated
24.03.2021.
D-14 & 15 ex-parte order dated 20.09.2012.

Adjournment is sought by Ld. Proxy counsel for
plaintiffs submitting that PW-1 has not attended the Court today
for his further deposition since Ld. Counsel for D-7, D-9, D-11,
D-13, D-16, D-18 to D-20 (who has to conduct cross
examination of PW-1) has given advance intimation to the effect
that he is not available today due to some personal exigency.
Allowed.

Put up for PE on 12.03.2024.

(GOPAL SINGH CHAUHAN)
ADJ-03, WEST/DELHI
30.11.2023