

CIV DJ 12194/2016  
Subhash Chand Kaushik & Ors. Vs.  
The Registrar of Society & Ors.

23.08.2024

Present: Sh. Vinod Sharma, proxy for Sh. Abhishek Gupta,  
Ld. Counsel for plaintiffs with PW-1.  
Sh. Hemant Gupta, Ld. Counsel for D-2.  
D-4 & D-5 with proxy counsel Ms. Poonam Dolo.  
Sh. Pramod Gupta, Ld. Counsel for D-4 & D-5  
(through VC).  
Sh. Anshu Mahajan, Ld. Counsel for D-7, 9, 11, 13,  
16, 18 to 20 (through VC).  
D-6, 8, 10 & 22 to 25 are ex-parte vide order dated  
24.03.2021.  
D-14 & 15 ex-parte order dated 20.09.2012.

PW-1 is partly cross-examined by D-2 and his  
further cross-examination is deferred at request of Ld. Counsel  
for D-2 as he is facing some eyes problem.

At request, put up for PE on **24.09.2024**.

Short date is given as PW-1 is aged about 70 years.

**(GOPAL SINGH CHAUHAN)**  
**DJ-03, WEST/DELHI**  
**23.08.2024**