

Civ DJ 21/2014

12194/16

SUBHASH CHAND KAUSHIK OTHERS Vs. THE REGISTRAR
OF SOCIETY OTHERS

22.07.2025

In pursuance to office order no. 822/16924-16943 cases transfer/Gaz./PDJ West/ 2025 dated 09.06.2025, filed has been received by way of transfer.

Present: Sh. Vinod Sharma, Ld counsel for plaintiff along with PW-1 in person.
Sh. Anshu Mahajan, Ld counsel for defendant no. 7, 9, 11, 13, 16, 18 and 20.
Sh. Hemant Gupta, ld counsel for defendant no. 2 through VC.
Sh. Pramod Gupta and Ms. Hemanshi, Ld counsel for defendant no. 4 & 5.
D-6, D-8, D-10, D-14, D-15 and D22 to D-25 are already proceeded ex parte vide order dated 20.09.2012 and 24.03.2021.
None for D-1.

PW-1 has already been cross examined by Ld counsel for D-2 and by ld counsel for D -7, 9,11, 13, 16, 18 and 20.

Since many dates, none is appearing on behalf of D-1. Therefore, D-1 is proceeded **ex parte**.

PW-1 has been partly cross examined and his further cross examination is deferred as witness has gone to washroom.

(SHIV KUMAR)
DJ-02 (W)THC:Delhi
22.07.2025

At 1.00 PM

Present: Sh. Vinod Sharma, Ld counsel for plaintiff along with PW-1 in person.
Sh. Pramod Gupta and Ms. Hemanshi, Ld counsel for defendant no. 4 & 5.

PW-1 has been partly cross examined and his further cross examination is deferred as witness is taking too much time for giving the answer.

Today is the first date of hearing of the present matter before the undersigned as the matter has been received by way of transfer and not listed by this court for evidence on today's date. Evidence, in other matters, is pending.

Put up for further cross examination of PW-1 on **25.11.2025 at 11.00 am.**

It is made clear that on that day, no pass over will be given to any of the parties for cross examination of PW-1.

(SHIV KUMAR)
DJ-02 (W)THC:Delhi
22.07.2025