

VIKRAM SEHGAL Vs. VANEETA KHANNA

The present Case has been taken up today due to declaration of holiday on 25.11.2025 by Hon'ble High court of Delhi.

One of the stenos is on earned leave and no substitute has been provided today. 57 matters have been fixed today for hearing.

26.11.2025

Present: Plaintiff appeared through VC.
Defendant in person.

Today about 57 matters have been listed, out of which 30 matters are of 25.11.2025, one of the stenos is also on leave and four witnesses have examined till 3.15 PM in a execution petition. So, it is not possible to dictate and pronounce the order in this case.

Put up for order on **13.12.2025.**

(SHIV KUMAR)
DJ-02 (W)THC:Delhi
26.11.2025