

SUBHASH CHAND KAUSHIK OTHERS Vs. THE REGISTRAR
OF SOCIETY OTHERS

26.11.2025

The present Case has been taken up today due to declaration of holiday on 25.11.2025 by Hon'ble High court of Delhi.

One of the stenos is on earned leave and no substitute has been provided today. 57 matters have been fixed today for hearing.

Present: Sh. Piyush Goel, Id counsel for the plaintiff.
Sh. Hemant Gupta, Ld counsel for defendant no. 2 through VC.
Sh. Pramod Gupta, Ms. Hemani and Ms. Diksha Khandewal, Ld counsel for defendant no. 4 & 5 through VC.
Sh. Anshu Mahajan, Id counsel for defendant no. 7, 9, 10, 11, 13, 16 & 18.

PW-1 is not present today for cross examination, on the ground that Ld counsel for defendant no. 4 & 5 has requested to Id counsel for the plaintiff for seeking adjournment.

Ld counsel for defendant no. 4 & 5 has opposed the said submission and submits that the request was only for the date 25.11.2025 and not for 26.11.2025.

Put up for cross examination of PW-1 on **13.03.2026**.

(SHIV KUMAR)
DJ-02 (W)THC:Delhi
26.11.2025