

IA no. 3/2025

in

Civ DJ no. 12194/2016

Subhash Chand Kaushik Vs Registrar of Society

20.12.2025

File is taken up today on the application filed by the Inspector Mukesh Kumar Sharma for allowing him to obtain certified copies of the Case file.

Present: Inspector Mukesh Kumar Sharma appeared through VC.

The abovesaid application is not forwarded by SHO, PS Uttam Nagar and even not accompanied with affidavit of Inspector Mukesh Sharma.

Inspector Mukesh Sharma is directed to file letter of the SHO, PS Uttam Nagar regarding authorizing him to conduct investigation in FIR No. 1028/2016 PS Uttam Nagar as well as obtaining certified copies of the case file.

Put up for further proceedings on **08.01.2026**.

(SHIV KUMAR)
DJ-02 (W)THC:Delhi
20.12.2025