

IA no. 3/2025 and IA no. 4/2026

in

CS No. 12194/2016

Subhash Chand Kaushik & Ors Vs The Registrar of Society & Ors  
08.01.2026

**File is taken up today on the applications filed by the applicant/Inspector Mukesh Kumar Sharma.**

Present: Inspector Mukesh Kumar Sharma/applicant appeared through VC.

The present applications have been filed for grant of certified copy of plaint, written statement, orders dated till date and any other documents.

The IO has filed IA no. 4/2026 which is duly forwarded by SHO, PS Uttam Nagar. IO has also filed the copy of FIR and authority letter.

Heard. Both applications stand allowed.

Applicant/Inspector Mukesh Kumar Sharma is allowed to take the certified copies of abovesaid documents, as per rules.

***Both applications (IA No. 3/2025 and IA no. 4/2026) stand disposed off accordingly.***

(SHIV KUMAR)  
DJ-02 (W)THC:Delhi  
08.01.2026