

Civ DJ 21/2014

12194/16

SUBHASH CHAND KAUSHIK OTHERS Vs. THE REGISTRAR  
OF SOCIETY OTHERS

13.03.2026

Present: Sh. Piyush Goel, Id counsel for the plaintiff.  
Sh. Hemant Gupta, Ld counsel for defendant no. 2  
through VC.  
Sh. Pramod Gupta, Ld counsel for defendant no. 4 & 5.  
Sh. Anshu Mahajan, Id counsel for defendant no. 7, 9,  
10, 11, 13, 16 & 18 through VC.

PW-1 has been partly cross examined and his further cross examination is deferred due to lunch time and after lunch, Ld counsel for defendant no. 4 & 5 is not available.

Ld counsel for the defendant no. 4 & 5 submit that defendant no. 2 has passed away on 06.09.2025.

Ld counsel for the plaintiff is allowed to file appropriate application for impleading the legal heir of deceased defendant no. 2 before NODH with advance copy to Ld counsel for the defendants.

Put up for awaiting filing of abovesaid application as well as further cross examination of PW-1 on 02.06.2026.

At the request of Ld counsels for the parties, the date is changed from 02.06.2026 to 08.07.2026.

Put up on **08.07.2026 at 11.00 am** for awaiting filing of abovesaid application as well as further cross examination of PW-1.

(SHIV KUMAR)  
DJ-02 (W)THC:Delhi  
13.03.2026